For the period ended 30 September 2024, the Company had drawn £1,305.7 million of revolving credit facilities, which
will be classified as non-current as the period to the final maturity date is at least 12 months from the reporting date.
There is no impact from the IAS 1 Amendment on presentation for the period ended 30 September 2024, as the drawn
£1,305.7 million of revolving credit facilities would also have been classified as non-current under legacy IAS 1 due to
there being an expectation (and discretion) to roll over the facilities.

As at 31 March 2024, the Company had drawn £1,430.7 million of revolving credit facilities, all of which were classified
as current. As a result of the IAS 1 Amendment, £1,280.7 million will be reclassified as non-current, and the remaining
£150.0 million will remain within current in the comparative figures. £150.0 million remains within current due to there
being less than 12 months remaining before the final maturity date of the two £75.0 million facilities.

Reconciliation of condensed statement of financial position as at 31 March 2024

  As previously stated IAS 1 Amendments Restated
 Note £m £m £m

Current liabilities:

Borrowings 9 (2,127.8) 1,280.7 (847.1)

Net current assets  318.5 1,280.7 1,599.2

Non-current liabilities:

Borrowings 9 (12,726.1) (1,280.7) (14,006.8)

Net assets  216.6 - 216.6

Seasonality of operations

Management have assessed the impact of any seasonality on the operations of the business and concluded that there
is no impact.

Thames Water Utilities Finance plc
Interim report and condensed financial statements

31

Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

1. Segmental analysis

The Company’s income and results arise solely in the United Kingdom and are attributable to one principal activity of
the Company, being the raising of finance and subsequent lending of debt to TWUL. Consequently, the Directors review
the financial information of the Company as a whole and therefore have not included segmental analysis within these